COGNEX INDUSTRIAL CAMERAS
The Cognex family of digital industrial cameras are
designed for easy integration with our industry-leading
Cognex Vision Software products. These small, lightweight
cameras can address a wide variety of applications.
Cognex stands behind its reputation as being the leader
in the machine vision market and now you can too. Show
your true colors—Cognex’s signature black and yellow that

Sensor
Size
Power
Consumption
Lens
Mount
Color /
Mono
Pixel Bit
Depth
Power
Requirements
Housing
Temperature Weight
ROLLING SHUTTER
CAM-CIC-5000R-14-G A 5MP 14fps Aptina MT9P031 1/2.5” 2.5W/2.2W C M 12 bits PoE or 12 VDC up to 50°C 90g
CAM-CIC-5MR-14-GC A 5MP 14fps Aptina MT9P031 1/2.5” 2.5W/2.2W C C 12 bits PoE or 12 VDC up to 50°C 90g
CAM-CIC-6MR-18G-1 A 6MP 19 fps Sony IMX178 1/1.8” 3.4W C M 12 bits PoE or 9–24 VCD -30°C ~ +50°C 88g
CAM-CIC-10MR-10-G A 10MP 10fps Aptina MT9J003 1/2.3” 3.3W/3.5W C M 12 bits PoE or 12–24 VCD up to 50°C 90g
CAM-CIC-10MR-10-GC A 10MP 10fps Aptina MT9J003 1/2.3” 3.3W/3.5W C C 12 bits PoE or 12–24 VCD up to 50°C 90g
CAM-CIC-10MR-10G-1 A 10MP 10fps Aptina MT9J003 1/2.3” 3.3W/3.5W C M 12 bits PoE or 9–24 VCD -30°C ~ +50°C 88g
CAM-CIC-12MR-8-G A 12MP 8fps Sony IMX226 1/1.7” 2.5W/2.9W C M 10 or 12 bits PoE or 12–24 VCD up to 50°C 90g
CAM-CIC-12MR-8-GC A 12MP 8fps Sony IMX226 1/1.7” 2.5W/2.9W C C 10 or 12 bits PoE or 12–24 VCD up to 50°C 90g
CAM-CIC-12MR-8G-1 A 12MP 9 fps Sony IMX226 1/1.7” 3.4W C M 12 bits PoE or 9–24 VCD -30°C ~ +50°C 88g
GLOBAL SHUTTER
CAM-CIC-1300-60-G A 1.3MP 60fps e2v EV76C560 1/1.8” 2.4W/2.0W C M 12 bits PoE or 12 VDC up to 50°C 90g
CAM-CIC-1300-60-GC A 1.3MP 60fps e2v EV76C560 1/1.8” 2.4W/2.0W C C 12 bits PoE or 12 VDC up to 50°C 90g
CAM-CIC-2000-60-G A 2MP 60fps e2v EV76C570 1/1.8” 2.1W/2.5W C M 12 bits PoE or 12 VDC up to 50°C 90g
CAM-CIC-5000-20-G A 5MP 23fps Sony IMX264 2/3” 2.4 W/2.8 W C M 10 or 12 bits PoE or 12 VDC up to 50°C 90g
CAM-CIC-5000-20-GC A 5MP 23fps Sony IMX264 2/3” 2.4 W/2.8 W C C 10 or 12 bits PoE or 12 VDC up to 50°C 90g
CAM-CIC-5000-20G-1 A 5MP 24fps Sony IMX264 2/3” 3.2W C M 12 bits PoE or 9–24 VCD -30°C ~ +50°C 88g
CAM-CIC-3100-3-G G 31MP 3.82fps Sony IMX342 APS-C 5.4W / 6.7W F M 12 bits PoE or 7–25 VDC -20°C to +50°C 372g
CAM-CIC-3100-3-G-1 G2 31MP 3.6fps Sony IMX342 APS-C 7.86 W M58 × 0.75 M 12 bits 24 VDC -30°C ~ +50°C 487g
CAM-CIC-3100-3-GC1 G2 31MP 3.6fps Sony IMX342 APS-C 7.86 W M58 × 0.75 C 12 bits 24 VDC -30°C ~ +50°C 487g
LINE SCAN
Model Number
Body
Type
Reso-
lution
Frame
Rate Sensor
Sensor
Size
Power
Consumption
Lens
Mount
Color /
Mono
Pixel Bit
Depth
Power
Requirements
Housing
Temperature Weight
CAM-CIC-4KL-24-G R 4K 24kHz
Awaiba
N/A 4W F M
8 or 12 bits 12–24 VDC up to 50°C 240g
DR-4K-7 8/12 bits 12–24 VDC up to 50°C 240g
CAM-CIC-4KL-28-G-1 R2 4K 28 kHz N/A 4.5W F M 12 bits 12–24 VDC -30°C ~ +50°C 245g
Compliance (All)
Area scan: CE, RoHS, GenICam, GigE Vision, IP30, UL, FCC, IEEE 802.3af (PoE)
Line Scan: CE, RoHS, GenICam, GigE Vision, IP30, UL, FCC
3Cognex Industrial Cameras